

Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares) Order 2010

under the

Transport Administration Act 1988

I, David Callahan, the Acting Chief Executive Officer, Sydney Ferries, in pursuance of section 85 (2A) of the *Transport Administration Act 1988*, make the following Order on behalf of Sydney Ferries.

Dated, this 15th day of April 2010.

DAVID CALLAHAN, Acting Chief Executive Officer Sydney Ferries Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares) Order 2010

Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares) Order 2010

under the

Transport Administration Act 1988

1 Name of Order

This Order is the *Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares)* Order 2010.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on 18 April 2010 and is required to be published in the Gazette.

3 Fares

- (1) The fares to be demanded by Sydney Ferries in respect of the ferry services supplied by Sydney Ferries in accordance with any of the tickets referred to in Schedule 1 are set out in that Schedule.
- (2) Any concession fare set out in Schedule 1 is available only:
 - (a) to persons of or above the age of 4 years but under the age of 16 years, and
 - (b) to the holders of concessional travel passes issued under:
 - (i) section 88 of the Transport Administration Act 1988, or
 - (ii) any scheme approved by the Minister under section 39 of that Act.

4 Repeal

The Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares) Order 2004 is repealed.

Fares Schedule 1

Schedule 1 Fares

(Clause 3)

Single Trip Fares

	Full fare Concession \$ \$	Concession
		\$
MyFerry 1	5.30	2.60
MyFerry 2	6.60	3.30

Multi-trip Fares

	Full fare \$	Concession \$
MyFerry 1 TravelTen	42.20	21.10
MyFerry 2 TravelTen	52.80	26.40

	Full fare \$	Concession \$
MyMulti Day Pass	20.00	10.00

	Full fare \$	Concession \$
Weekly Periodical Fares		
MyMulti 1	41.00	20.50
MyMulti 2	48.00	24.00
MyMulti 3	57.00	28.50
Monthly Periodical Fares		
MyMulti 1	164.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 2	192.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 3	228.00	Not applicable

2010 No 126

Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares) Order 2010

Schedule 1 Fares

	Full fare \$	Concession \$
Quarterly Periodical Fares		
MyMulti 1	451.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 2	528.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 3	627.00	Not applicable
Yearly Periodical Fares		
MyMulti 1	1,640.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 2	1,920.00	Not applicable
MyMulti 3	2,280.00	Not applicable
Pensioner Concession		\$
Pensioner Excursion Ticket		2.50